
Commercial Vacant Land Sales by Land Economic Area (LEA)
2025 Commercial Reappraisal Study Period: July 1, 2022 - June 30, 2024

LEA Account/County Address/Legal Sale Date Sale Price SF or Acre $/SF or Acre
15113 R0619882 LOT 3 CHAMBERS HIGH POINT 1 AMD 1    1.470 AM/L 7/24/23  $      2,500,000               64,032  $                  39.04 
15113 R0619280+1 MOST and PT LOT 2 PARKER HOMESTEAD 1 2ND AMD    5/1/23  $      1,313,793             101,059  $                  13.00 
15113 R0619279 LOT 1 PARKER HOMESTEAD 1 2ND AMD    1.317 AM/L 2/14/23  $         746,057               57,389  $                  13.00 
15113 R0467172 LOT 2 BLOCK 1 NEWLIN MEADOWS 3  1.41 AM/L 8/31/21  $         340,000               61,420  $                   5.54 
15113 R0467172 LOT 2 BLOCK 1 NEWLIN MEADOWS 3  1.41 AM/L 5/16/22  $         380,000               61,420  $                   6.19 
15117 R0463887 LOT 1 REATA WEST 1     1.246 AM/L 6/11/24  $      1,065,000               54,276  $                  19.62 
15117 R0426615 LOT 1 THE PINERY #25 1.561 AM/L 1/29/24  $         200,000               67,997  $                   2.94 
15117 R0480590 LOT 6 ROBINSON RANCH 2 2ND AMEND    1.60 AM/L 9/25/23  $         975,744               69,740  $                  13.99 
15117 R0478176 LOT 2 ROBINSON RANCH 2 1ST AMEND    1.000 AM/L 9/15/23  $         740,000               43,560  $                  16.99 
15117 R0453885 LOT 2 BLOCK 1 HILLTOP CARWASH  0.510 AM/L 5/30/23  $         380,000               22,216  $                  17.11 
15117 R0478214 LOT 4A OLDE TOWN AT PARKER 1A 2ND AMEND    1.069 AM/L 4/25/23  $         585,000               46,566  $                  12.56 
15117 R0619297 LOT 89A PINERY WEST 2 AMD 1    0.985 AM/L 3/23/23  $         725,733               42,899  $                  16.92 
15117 R0617366 LOT 1A1 PARKER CENTRAL AREA 1 AMD 2    0.911 AM/L 12/12/22  $      1,390,000               39,683  $                  35.03 
15117 R0615930 LOT 2B CIVIC CENTER 1 2ND AMD EXEMPTION    1.766 AM/L 12/12/22  $      2,463,105               76,949  $                  32.01 
15117 R0615929 LOT 2A CIVIC CENTER 1 2ND AMD EXEMPTION    1.418 AM/L 12/12/22  $      1,976,906               61,759  $                  32.01 
15117 R0492758 LOT 1B MAINSTREET CENTER 1ST AMD    0.344 AM/L 12/12/22  $         450,000               14,985  $                  30.03 
15117 R0488648 LOT 4 MAINSTREET & PINE MARKETPLACE 4TH AMD    4.077 AM/L 12/12/22  $      4,620,000             177,594  $                  26.01 
15117 R0619274+3 PART TRACT IN W1/2NW1/4 23-6-66 (PT PINE CURVE PROPERTY) 12/12/22  $      6,545,500          1,090,917  $                   6.00 
15119 R0488956 LOT 4E CROWN POINT 1 AMD 20    1.19 AM/L 5/10/23  $      1,088,564               51,836  $                  21.00 
15119 R0612599 LOT 2-2B COTTONWOOD HIGHLANDS 6 AMD 1    0.87 AM/L 3/17/23  $         650,000               38,036  $                  17.09 
15119 R0488955 LOT 4D CROWN POINT 1 AMD 20    1.31 AM/L 11/4/22  $         975,000               57,064  $                  17.09 
15119 R0475621 LOT 1 CROWN POINT 1 14TH AMENDMENT    2.071 AM/L 7/8/22  $      1,550,000               90,221  $                  17.18 
15120 R0621724 LOT 1 WESTCREEK 1 6TH AMD    12/28/23  $      1,100,000               43,590  $                  25.24 
15120 R0497373 LOT 5 CHERRYWOOD COMMERCIAL 1 3RD AMD    1.537 AM/L 9/13/23  $      1,168,981               66,952  $                  17.46 
15120 R0619992 LOT 1-A PARKER AND PINE 1 AMD 1    1.675 AM/L 7/20/23  $      1,200,000               72,945  $                  16.45 
15120 R0607693 LOT 2 CANVAS 1 MINOR DEVELOPMENT PLAT  4/17/23  $      1,231,877               43,996  $                  28.00 
15120 R0471611 LOT 10 PARKER HILLTOP TOWN SQUARE    0.9333 AM/L 2/22/23  $      1,000,000               40,655  $                  24.60 
15120 R0610610 LOT 4 PARKER AND PINE 1    1.8352 AM/L 8/4/22  $      2,500,000               79,941  $                  31.27 
15129 R0614755 LOT 4 DOUGLAS 234 FLG 6 AMD 1    0.901 AM/L 11/18/22  $      1,060,000               39,243  $                  27.01 
15129 R0614754 LOT 3 DOUGLAS 234 FLG 6 AMD 1    1.204 AM/L 6/1/22  $      1,150,000               52,451  $                  21.93 
15129 R0476516+1 LOT 1&2 BLOCK 1  HORSESHOE RIDGE 1ST AMD  8/26/21  $      1,856,864               89,734  $                  20.69 
15129 R0617502 LOT 11 DOUGLAS 234 FLG 6    1.518 AM/L 4/15/21  $      1,223,100               66,116  $                  18.50 
15129 R0614752 LOT 1 DOUGLAS 234 FLG 6    0.930 AM/L 4/15/21  $      1,297,000               40,533  $                  32.00 
15129 R0614753 LOT 2 DOUGLAS 234 FLG 6    0.665 AM/L 4/15/21  $         928,800               29,024  $                  32.00 
15301 R0495946 LOT 1 - TRACTS 8 & 9 BLAIR INDUSTRIAL CENTER TRACTS 7, 8 & 9 1ST AM     12/19/23  $         850,000               57,412  $                  14.81 
15301 R0414411 LOT 9 BLOCK 1 TWENTY MILE VILLAGE #2 1ST AMEND  1.856 AM/L 12/16/22  $      1,345,000               80,847  $                  14.00 
15301 R0493846 LOT 6A DRANSFELDT PLACE MINOR DEVELOPMENT AMD 1    1.085 AM/L 8/22/22  $         520,000               47,263  $                  11.00 
15301 R0493845 LOT 5A DRANSFELDT PLACE MINOR DEVELOPMENT AMD 1    0.963 AM/L 8/22/22  $         600,000               41,948  $                  14.30 
15301 R0608362 LOT 2B-2C LINCOLN MEADOWS 1 5TH AMD    1.215 AM/L 7/15/22  $         530,000               52,925  $                  10.01 
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15302 R0490946 TRACT A COMPARK VILLAGE 8    17.019 AM/L 4/11/24  $      9,500,000             741,361  $                  12.81 
15302 R0424851 LOT 7 COMPARK #2 5.093 AM/L 8/4/23  $      1,630,000             221,851  $                   7.35 
15302 R0475013 LOT 4  HIGHFIELD BUSINESS PARK  4.69 AM/L 8/29/22  $      1,736,516             204,296  $                   8.50 
15302 R0492931 LOT 9A-1-A COMPARK VILLAGE 10    6.865 AM/L 4/11/22  $      2,093,448             299,039  $                   7.00 
25106 ARAPAHOE LOT 1 BLK 1 EASTER LIMA SUB FLG #5 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25106 R0617300+1 PART LOT 2C RIDGEGATE 18 1ST AMD PER LLV 2021117380 MTD R0617301   10/20/22  $      5,300,000             409,900  $                  12.93 
25106 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25106 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
25106 R0610281 LOT 1B INVERNESS 7 15TH AMD 9/23/20  $      3,350,000             255,439  $                  13.11 
25106 R0475586 TRACT IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-6-67 2/20/20  $      6,546,900             468,270  $                  13.98 
25107 ARAPAHOE PART OF LOT 1 DESC AS BEG 200 FT E OF NW COR SD LOT TH E 694.07 FT                         8/15/23  $      2,313,904             289,238  $                   8.00 
25107 ARAPAHOE TOWNSHIP T5S MAPPLATB 474 MAPPLATP 44 SUBDIVISIONCD 041385 SUBD                       4/11/23  $      1,350,000               40,075  $                  33.69 
25107 R0488515 LOT 1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 140 1ST AMD 7/30/21  $         955,240               47,742  $                  20.01 
25107 R0484230 LOT 1D-1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 149 5TH AMD 3/18/21  $      1,100,000             114,389  $                   9.62 
25107 R0416092 LOT 11 HIGHLANDS RANCH #105A 7/30/20  $         850,000               53,230  $                  15.97 
25107 ARAPAHOE PARCEL 1 SOUTHPARK FLG NO 5 SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION 6/17/20  $      1,700,000             163,817  $                  10.38 
25108 ARAPAHOE PART OF LOT 1 DESC AS BEG 200 FT E OF NW COR SD LOT TH E 694.07 FT                         8/15/23  $      2,313,904             289,238  $                   8.00 
25108 ARAPAHOE TOWNSHIP T5S MAPPLATB 474 MAPPLATP 44 SUBDIVISIONCD 041385 SUBD                       4/11/23  $      1,350,000               40,075  $                  33.69 
25108 R0488515 LOT 1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 140 1ST AMD 7/30/21  $         955,240               47,742  $                  20.01 
25108 R0484230 LOT 1D-1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 149 5TH AMD 3/18/21  $      1,100,000             114,389  $                   9.62 
25108 R0416092 LOT 11 HIGHLANDS RANCH #105A 7/30/20  $         850,000               53,230  $                  15.97 
25108 ARAPAHOE PARCEL 1 SOUTHPARK FLG NO 5 SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION 6/17/20  $      1,700,000             163,817  $                  10.38 
25109 ARAPAHOE PART OF LOT 1 DESC AS BEG 200 FT E OF NW COR SD LOT TH E 694.07 FT                         8/15/23  $      2,313,904             289,238  $                   8.00 
25109 R0484230 LOT 1D-1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 149 5TH AMD 3/18/21  $      1,100,000             114,389  $                   9.62 
25109 ARAPAHOE PARCEL 1 SOUTHPARK FLG NO 5 SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION 6/17/20  $      1,700,000             163,817  $                  10.38 
25109 R0494696 PARCEL 2 LITTLETON COMMONS WEST EXEMPTION 1 12/19/19  $      1,400,000               58,065  $                  24.11 
25109 R0359247 PART LOT 1 SOUTHPARK  2 LYING NORTH OF POND AREA F  LSP 4228 (SEE     8/12/19  $         950,000               96,162  $                   9.88 
25114 ARAPAHOE PART OF LOT 1 DESC AS BEG 200 FT E OF NW COR SD LOT TH E 694.07 FT                         8/15/23  $      2,313,904             289,238  $                   8.00 
25114 ARAPAHOE TOWNSHIP T5S MAPPLATB 474 MAPPLATP 44 SUBDIVISIONCD 041385 SUBD                       4/11/23  $      1,350,000               40,075  $                  33.69 
25114 R0488515 LOT 1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 140 1ST AMD 7/30/21  $         955,240               47,742  $                  20.01 
25114 R0484230 LOT 1D-1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 149 5TH AMD 3/18/21  $      1,100,000             114,389  $                   9.62 
25114 R0475586 TRACT IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-6-67 2/20/20  $      6,546,900             468,270  $                  13.98 
25116 ARAPAHOE PART OF LOT 1 DESC AS BEG 200 FT E OF NW COR SD LOT TH E 694.07 FT                         8/15/23  $      2,313,904             289,238  $                   8.00 
25116 ARAPAHOE TOWNSHIP T5S MAPPLATB 474 MAPPLATP 44 SUBDIVISIONCD 041385 SUBD                       4/11/23  $      1,350,000               40,075  $                  33.69 
25116 R0610281 LOT 1B INVERNESS 7 15TH AMD 9/23/20  $      3,350,000             255,439  $                  13.11 
25116 ARAPAHOE PARCEL 1 SOUTHPARK FLG NO 5 SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION 6/17/20  $      1,700,000             163,817  $                  10.38 
25116 R0494696 PARCEL 2 LITTLETON COMMONS WEST EXEMPTION 1 12/19/19  $      1,400,000               58,065  $                  24.11 
25116 R0359247 PART LOT 1 SOUTHPARK  2 LYING NORTH OF POND AREA F  LSP 4228 (SEE     8/12/19  $         950,000               96,162  $                   9.88 
25117 ARAPAHOE LOT 1 BLK 1 EASTER LIMA SUB FLG #5 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25117 R0617300+1 PART LOT 2C RIDGEGATE 18 1ST AMD PER LLV 2021117380 MTD R0617301   10/20/22  $      5,300,000             409,900  $                  12.93 
25117 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25117 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
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25117 R0610281 LOT 1B INVERNESS 7 15TH AMD 9/23/20  $      3,350,000             255,439  $                  13.11 
25117 R0475586 TRACT IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-6-67 2/20/20  $      6,546,900             468,270  $                  13.98 
25202 ARAPAHOE LOT 1 BLK 1 EASTER LIMA SUB FLG #5 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25202 R0460279 LOT 2A  CHARTER OAKS AMENDMENT 8 3/17/23  $         950,000               59,703  $                  15.91 
25202 R0617300+1 PART LOT 2C RIDGEGATE 18 1ST AMD PER LLV 2021117380 MTD R0617301   10/20/22  $      5,300,000             409,900  $                  12.93 
25202 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25202 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
25202 R0475586 TRACT IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-6-67 2/20/20  $      6,546,900             468,270  $                  13.98 
25204 ARAPAHOE 7573 BLACKHAWK ST, ENGLEWOOD 11/29/22  $         505,000               66,211  $                   7.63 
25204 ARAPAHOE 13759 BRIARWOOD AVE, CENTENNIAL 12/15/23  $      1,150,000             144,184  $                   7.98 
25204 ARAPAHOE 15450 E BRONCOS PKWY, CENTENNIAL 3/25/24  $      1,500,000             186,001  $                   8.06 
25204 ARAPAHOE 15510 E BRONCOS PKWY, CENTENNIAL 4/10/23  $         683,650               61,855  $                  11.05 
25204 ARAPAHOE 13999 E DAVIES AVE, CENTENNIAL 4/21/23  $         770,000               98,010  $                   7.86 
25204 ARAPAHOE 15467 E FREMONT DR, CENTENNIAL 10/11/22  $      2,900,000             224,770  $                  12.90 
25205 R0621607 LOT 1B-2 INVERNESS 7 18TH AMD    2.843 AM/L 4/15/24  $      2,100,000             123,845  $                  16.96 
25205 ARAPAHOE 10140 E COSTILLA AVE, CENTENNIAL 4/12/24  $      3,100,000             155,945  $                  19.88 
25205 ARAPAHOE E EASTER AVE @ E EASTER LANE, CENTENNIAL 7/14/22  $         630,000               55,321  $                  11.39 
25205 ARAPAHOE 10959 E EASTER AVE, CENTENNIAL 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25205 ARAPAHOE 7150 S HAVANA ST, CENTENNIAL 2/5/24  $      1,481,900             105,851  $                  14.00 
25205 ARAPAHOE LIMA ST, CENTENNIAL 3/19/24  $      1,249,302             208,217  $                   6.00 
25205 ARAPAHOE TBD S KENTON ST, ENGLEWOOD 2/24/23  $      1,800,000             121,968  $                  14.76 
25206 ARAPAHOE LOT 1 BLK 1 EASTER LIMA SUB FLG #5 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25206 R0617300+1 PART LOT 2C RIDGEGATE 18 1ST AMD PER LLV 2021117380 MTD R0617301   10/20/22  $      5,300,000             409,900  $                  12.93 
25206 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25206 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
25206 R0610281 LOT 1B INVERNESS 7 15TH AMD 9/23/20  $      3,350,000             255,439  $                  13.11 
25206 R0475586 TRACT IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-6-67 2/20/20  $      6,546,900             468,270  $                  13.98 
25210 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD    4.555 AM/L 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
25210 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD    1.788 AM/L 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25210 R0614216 LOT 1 RIDGEGATE EAST 2    4.544 AM/L 12/1/22  $      3,000,000             197,937  $                  15.16 
25216 R0611450 LOT 2-A-1 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD    3.669 AM/L 12/1/22  $      3,500,000             159,822  $                  21.90 
25216 R0611451 LOT 2-A-2 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD    4.555 AM/L 5/20/21  $      3,500,000             198,416  $                  17.64 
25216 R0611452 LOT 2-A-4 RIDGEGATE EAST 1 2ND AMD    1.788 AM/L 6/22/21  $         780,000               77,885  $                  10.01 
25216 R0614216 LOT 1 RIDGEGATE EAST 2    4.544 AM/L 12/1/22  $      3,000,000             197,937  $                  15.16 
25307 ARAPAHOE 12707 JAMISON PL, ENGLEWOOD 11/28/23  $         875,000             100,624  $                   8.70 
25307 ARAPAHOE 6843 S POTOMAC ST, CENTENNIAL 11/7/23  $      1,200,000             130,680  $                   9.18 
25307 ARAPAHOE 7165 S TUCSON WY, CENTENNIAL 8/18/22  $      1,110,000             210,830  $                   5.26 
25307 R0443355 LOT 2-B COMPARK FILING 3 1ST AMEND  8/9/19  $      1,420,000             267,066  $                   5.32 
25701 R0162835 LOT 7A BLK 17 SEDALIA PER LLV 2007072104 7/19/22  $         295,000               21,736  $                  13.57 
25701 R0611321 LOT 4A TITAN ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 4TH AMD 1/26/22  $      1,500,000             192,492  $                   7.79 
25701 R0416092 LOT 11 HIGHLANDS RANCH #105A 7/30/20  $         850,000               53,230  $                  15.97 
25701 ARAPAHOE PARCEL 1 SOUTHPARK FLG NO 5 SUBDIVISION EXEMPTION 6/17/20  $      1,700,000             163,817  $                  10.38 
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25701 R0359247 PART LOT 1 SOUTHPARK  2 LYING NORTH OF POND AREA F  LSP 4228 (SEE     8/12/19  $         950,000               96,162  $                   9.88 
25922 ARAPAHOE LOT 1 BLK 1 EASTER LIMA SUB FLG #5 5/14/24  $      3,300,000             223,027  $                  14.80 
25922 R0617300+1 PART LOT 2C RIDGEGATE 18 1ST AMD PER LLV 2021117380 MTD R0617301   10/20/22  $      5,300,000             409,900  $                  12.93 
25922 R0488515 LOT 1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 140 1ST AMD 7/30/21  $         955,240               47,742  $                  20.01 
25922 R0484230 LOT 1D-1B HIGHLANDS RANCH 149 5TH AMD 3/18/21  $      1,100,000             114,389  $                   9.62 
25922 R0359247 PART LOT 1 SOUTHPARK  2 LYING NORTH OF POND AREA F  LSP 4228 (SEE     8/12/19  $         950,000               96,162  $                   9.88 
35102 R0621566 LOT 233A LAGAE RANCH 1 5TH AMD LOTS 232A AND 233A 11/16/23  $      1,650,000             188,297  $                   8.76 
35102 R0460279 LOT 2A  CHARTER OAKS AMENDMENT 8 3/17/23  $         950,000               59,703  $                  15.91 
35102 R0617796 LOT 1 CANYONSIDE 3 9/13/22  $      5,130,600             599,041  $                   8.56 
35102 R0617709 LOT 1A CHARTER OAKS 9TH AMD 4/27/22  $      1,810,000               47,149  $                  38.39 
35102 R0617527 LOT 3 CANYONSIDE 2 4/4/22  $      5,779,728             251,820  $                  22.95 
35102 R0247249 TRACT A CHARTER OAKS 4/26/21  $         800,000               40,685  $                  19.66 
35103 R0162835 LOT 7A BLK 17 SEDALIA PER LLV 2007072104 7/19/22  $         295,000               21,736  $                  13.57 
35103 R0611321 LOT 4A TITAN ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 4TH AMD 1/26/22  $      1,500,000             192,492  $                   7.79 
35103 R0276816 LOT 21  REYNOLDS INDUSTRIAL PARK 11/29/21  $         600,000               49,266  $                  12.18 
35103 R0617343 LOT 11A-1 REYNOLDS INDUSTRIAL PARK AMD 3 11/9/21  $      2,760,000               92,164  $                  29.95 
35103 R0413325 TRACT IN NW1/4NE1/4 10-7-68 AKA PARCEL 1 BRADLEY EXEMPTION 11/1/21  $         970,000             134,600  $                   7.21 
35211 R0619851 LOT 119A-3C CHATFIELD FARMS 1-A 8TH AMD 1/11/24  $         975,000               48,761  $                  20.00 
35211 R0461072+1 LOT 119A-3 CHATFIELD FARMS 1-A 3RD AMD & TRACT P CHATFIELD FARMS   12/5/22  $      1,110,000             222,592  $                   4.99 
35211 R0607973 LOT 324-A STERLING RANCH 3A 3RD AMD 4/5/22  $      5,350,000             535,666  $                   9.99 
35211 R0611777 MOST LOT 119A-1 CHATFIELD FARMS 1-A 3RD AMD 10/6/21  $         835,000               70,480  $                  11.85 
35211 R0476565 LOT 2A ROXBOROUGH PARK FILING 1 PER LLV 2008000448 4/23/21  $      1,250,000             180,774  $                   6.91 
45102 R0622708 LOT 6-B2 THE MEADOWS FILING 17 AREA 2 AMD 2 6/18/24  $         856,849               63,619  $                  13.47 
45102 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45102 R0496225 LOT 5 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 4/12/22  $      1,151,073               54,798  $                  21.01 
45102 R0436328 LOT 4 COOPER-HOOK/MAIN PLACE FILING 1 LSP 4893 6/21/21  $      1,040,000             311,332  $                   3.34 
45102 R0492059 LOT 2A MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $         700,000               86,933  $                   8.05 
45102 R0492060+1 LOTS 2B AND 2C MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $      1,200,000               47,541  $                  25.24 
45106 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45106 R0496218 LOT 1 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 7/6/22  $         640,201               71,133  $                   9.00 
45106 R0388652 LOT 1B BLOCK 9 CITADEL STATION #6 FOURTH AMENDMENT 12/17/20  $         563,013             102,366  $                   5.50 
45106 R0610679 LOT 1-A CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK 6/11/20  $         800,000               44,170  $                  18.11 
45106 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
45107 R0622708 LOT 6-B2 THE MEADOWS FILING 17 AREA 2 AMD 2 6/18/24  $         856,849               63,619  $                  13.47 
45107 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45107 R0496225 LOT 5 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 4/12/22  $      1,151,073               54,798  $                  21.01 
45107 R0436328 LOT 4 COOPER-HOOK/MAIN PLACE FILING 1 LSP 4893 6/21/21  $      1,040,000             311,332  $                   3.34 
45107 R0492059 LOT 2A MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $         700,000               86,933  $                   8.05 
45107 R0492060+1 LOTS 2B AND 2C MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $      1,200,000               47,541  $                  25.24 
45108 R0619676 LOT 2A-2A-2A BLOCK 3 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 25 2/28/23  $      2,925,000             137,497  $                  21.27 
45108 R0499310 LOT 1A-3A BLOCK 2 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 13 9/15/22  $      2,000,000             107,070  $                  18.68 
45108 R0618403 LOT 6A-2 BLOCK 1 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 24 6/22/22  $      1,700,000               72,925  $                  23.31 
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45108 R0499308 LOT 1A-1A-1 BLOCK 2 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 20 5/26/21  $      1,200,000               65,188  $                  18.41 
45108 R0614475 LOT 2A-1A BLOCK 3 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 23 5/20/21  $     10,250,000             442,682  $                  23.15 
45108 R0610687 LOT 5A-1 BLOCK 1 PROMENADE AT CASTLE ROCK 1 AMD 18 7/31/20  $         700,000               42,689  $                  16.40 
45109 R0622708 LOT 6-B2 THE MEADOWS FILING 17 AREA 2 AMD 2 6/18/24  $         856,849               63,619  $                  13.47 
45109 R0619786 LOT 6G-3C MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 15    7/31/23  $      1,433,777             116,380  $                  12.32 
45109 R0619042+1 LOT 6-A-1A & 6-A-1B MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 14 10/7/22  $      1,200,000               99,304  $                  12.08 
45109 R0617796 LOT 1 CANYONSIDE 3 9/13/22  $      5,130,600             599,041  $                   8.56 
45109 R0492059 LOT 2A MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $         700,000               86,933  $                   8.05 
45109 R0492060+1 LOTS 2B AND 2C MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $      1,200,000               47,541  $                  25.24 
45110 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45110 R0496218 LOT 1 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 7/6/22  $         640,201               71,133  $                   9.00 
45110 R0388652 LOT 1B BLOCK 9 CITADEL STATION #6 FOURTH AMENDMENT 12/17/20  $         563,013             102,366  $                   5.50 
45110 R0610679 LOT 1-A CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK 6/11/20  $         800,000               44,170  $                  18.11 
45110 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
45111 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45111 R0496218 LOT 1 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 7/6/22  $         640,201               71,133  $                   9.00 
45111 R0388652 LOT 1B BLOCK 9 CITADEL STATION #6 FOURTH AMENDMENT 12/17/20  $         563,013             102,366  $                   5.50 
45111 R0610679 LOT 1-A CASTLE ROCK INDUSTRIAL PARK 6/11/20  $         800,000               44,170  $                  18.11 
45111 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
45114 R0606494 LOT 1B FOUNDERS MARKETPLACE 1 AMD 3   8/9/23  $      1,266,810               60,195  $                  21.05 
45114 R0498509 LOT 5 FOUNDERS MARKETPLACE 1 AMD 2 9/21/22  $         750,000               49,223  $                  15.24 
45114 R0492059 LOT 2A MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $         700,000               86,933  $                   8.05 
45114 R0492060+1 LOTS 2B AND 2C MONTANA VISTA AMD 1 5/18/21  $      1,200,000               47,541  $                  25.24 
45114 R0498510 LOT 6 FOUNDERS MARKETPLACE 1 AMD 2 1/2/20  $         600,000               69,260  $                   8.66 
45116 R0619670+1 LOT 1 AND TRACT B MEADOWS 19 LOT 1 FILING 1 2/23/23  $     16,823,645          1,250,651  $                  13.45 
45116 R0617369 LOT 2 SANDERS BUSINESS PARK 3/14/22  $      2,750,000             281,268  $                   9.78 
45116 R0436328 LOT 4 COOPER-HOOK/MAIN PLACE FILING 1 6/21/21  $      1,040,000             311,332  $                   3.34 
45116 R0614280+1 LOTS 1 AND 2 BROOKSIDE BUSINESS CENTER 4 2ND AMD 4/29/21  $      2,800,000             295,563  $                   9.47 
45116 R0425475+2 LOTS 4, 5, AND 6 BROOKSIDE BUSINESS CENTER #4 1ST AMEND. 1/15/21  $      1,395,000             730,937  $                   1.91 
45117 R0623043 LOT 2 MEADOWS 19 PARCEL 2S 4/19/24  $      2,000,000               81,392  $                  24.57 
45117 R0621573 LOT 6G-3A-1 MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 17 12/22/23  $      1,171,546               78,136  $                  14.99 
45117 R0619786 LOT 6G-3C MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 15    7/31/23  $      1,433,777             116,380  $                  12.32 
45117 R0498126+2 LOT 1A-2 BLOCK 3 THE MEADOWS 20 PHASE 1 AMD 10; LOT 1B-1 BLOCK 2                     6/23/23  $      2,716,000             171,330  $                  15.85 
45117 R0619865 LOT 6-A-1D-3A-1 MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 18 5/10/23  $      2,482,480             109,562  $                  22.66 
45117 R0619221 LOT 3C THE MEADOWS 19 PARCEL 2N AMD 1    4/12/23  $      3,577,830             238,521  $                  15.00 
45117 R0488224 LOT 6G-1B THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 8    4/4/23  $      1,085,000               37,165  $                  29.19 
45117 R0619670+1 LOT 1 AND TRACT B MEADOWS 19 LOT 1 FILING 1 2/23/23  $     16,823,645          1,250,651  $                  13.45 
45117 R0619220 LOT 3B THE MEADOWS 19 PARCEL 2N AMD 1 12/19/22  $      5,000,000             355,321  $                  14.07 
45117 R0619042+1 LOT 6-A-1A & 6-A-1B MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 14 10/7/22  $      1,200,000               99,304  $                  12.08 
45119 R0472417 LOT 4A BLOCK 13 CRAIG & GOULDS ADD TO CASTLE ROCK  12TH AMD 7/15/22  $         350,000                6,229  $                  56.19 
45119 R0081120 LOT 6 & S1/2 LOT 5 BLK 22 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK    11/9/21  $         937,500               10,454  $                  89.68 
45119 R0482730 LOT 4A BLK 11 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 3/22/21  $      1,800,000               17,380  $                103.56 
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45119 R0075395 S1/2 LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6 BLK 7  THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK    7/31/20  $         890,000               10,498  $                  84.78 
45119 R0443382+1 LOTS 13-16 BLK 11 WILCOX ADDITION & PT OF VACATED JERRY ST; LOTS 7             1/27/20  $      3,700,000               87,643  $                  42.22 
45119 R0075408 N1/2 LOT 5 & SOUTH 36 FT LOT 4 BLOCK 7 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK TOGET       1/22/20  $         625,000                8,538  $                  73.20 
45119 R0607180 LOT 6A CASTLE PLAZA SOUTH FIFTH AMD 11/26/19  $         531,800               34,325  $                  15.49 
45120 R0472417 LOT 4A BLOCK 13 CRAIG & GOULDS ADD TO CASTLE ROCK  12TH AMD 7/15/22  $         350,000                6,229  $                  56.19 
45120 R0081120 LOT 6 & S1/2 LOT 5 BLK 22 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK    11/9/21  $         937,500               10,454  $                  89.68 
45120 R0482730 LOT 4A BLK 11 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 3/22/21  $      1,800,000               17,380  $                103.56 
45120 R0075395 S1/2 LOT 5 & ALL LOT 6 BLK 7  THE TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK    7/31/20  $         890,000               10,498  $                  84.78 
45120 R0443382+1 LOTS 13-16 BLK 11 WILCOX ADDITION & PT OF VACATED JERRY ST; LOTS 7             1/27/20  $      3,700,000               87,643  $                  42.22 
45120 R0075408 N1/2 LOT 5 & SOUTH 36 FT LOT 4 BLOCK 7 TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK TOGET       1/22/20  $         625,000                8,538  $                  73.20 
45120 R0607180 LOT 6A CASTLE PLAZA SOUTH FIFTH AMD 11/26/19  $         531,800               34,325  $                  15.49 
45122 R0466322 LOT 2 BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 8/15/22  $      2,150,000             225,162  $                   9.55 
45122 R0617369 LOT 2 SANDERS BUSINESS PARK 3/14/22  $      2,750,000             281,268  $                   9.78 
45122 R0614280+1 LOTS 1 AND 2 BROOKSIDE BUSINESS CENTER 4 2ND AMD 4/29/21  $      2,800,000             295,563  $                   9.47 
45122 R0611789 PT 2 TRACTS IN N1/2NE1/4 22-8-67   11.92 AM/L  PT LSP 2988 11/30/20  $      1,950,000             519,235  $                   3.76 
45122 R0409251 TR IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-8-67    8/3/20  $         904,000             279,782  $                   3.23 
45122 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
45124 R0466322 LOT 2 BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 8/15/22  $      2,150,000             225,162  $                   9.55 
45124 R0617369 LOT 2 SANDERS BUSINESS PARK 3/14/22  $      2,750,000             281,268  $                   9.78 
45124 R0609437 TRACT C CRYSTAL VALLEY RANCH 18 12/16/21  $      1,460,000             174,501  $                   8.37 
45124 R0614280+1 LOTS 1 AND 2 BROOKSIDE BUSINESS CENTER 4 2ND AMD 4/29/21  $      2,800,000             295,563  $                   9.47 
45124 R0605367 LOT 1A BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 AMD 6 1/12/21  $         425,000               90,169  $                   4.71 
45124 R0611789 PT 2 TRACTS IN N1/2NE1/4 22-8-67 PT LSP 2988 11/30/20  $      1,950,000             519,235  $                   3.76 
45125 R0466322 LOT 2 BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 2/1/24  $      6,100,000             225,162  $                  27.09 
45125 R0466322 LOT 2 BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 8/15/22  $      2,150,000             225,162  $                   9.55 
45125 R0609437 TRACT C CRYSTAL VALLEY RANCH 18 12/16/21  $      1,460,000             174,501  $                   8.37 
45125 R0496254 LOT 1 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 AMD 5 3/12/21  $      5,250,000             467,798  $                  11.22 
45125 R0605367 LOT 1A BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 AMD 6 1/12/21  $         425,000               90,169  $                   4.71 
45125 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
45126 R0494539 LOT 5 BLOCK 23 CRAIG & GOULD'S ADDITION TO CASTLE ROCK AMD 18    12/23/22  $         298,500               12,545  $                  23.79 
45126 R0494539 LOT 5 BLOCK 23 CRAIG & GOULD'S ADDITION TO CASTLE ROCK AMD 18    7/29/22  $         230,950               12,545  $                  18.41 
45126 R0472417 LOT 4A BLOCK 13 CRAIG & GOULDS ADD TO CASTLE ROCK  12TH AMD 7/15/22  $         350,000                6,229  $                  56.19 
45126 R0617342 LOT 6A BLOCK 2 CRAIG & GOULDS ADD TO CASTLE ROCK 19TH AMD 4/18/22  $         200,000                6,098  $                  32.80 
45126 R0080055 LOTS 6, 7, 8, 9 & 10 BLK 6  CRAIG & GOULD'S ADD TO CASTLE ROCK LESS T           12/15/20  $         317,500               11,892  $                  26.70 
45130 R0621566 LOT 233A LAGAE RANCH 1 5TH AMD LOTS 232A AND 233A 11/16/23  $      1,650,000             188,297  $                   8.76 
45130 R0460279 LOT 2A  CHARTER OAKS AMENDMENT 8 3/17/23  $         950,000               59,703  $                  15.91 
45130 R0617796 LOT 1 CANYONSIDE 3 9/13/22  $      5,130,600             599,041  $                   8.56 
45130 R0617709 LOT 1A CHARTER OAKS 9TH AMD 4/27/22  $      1,810,000               47,149  $                  38.39 
45130 R0617527 LOT 3 CANYONSIDE 2 4/4/22  $      5,779,728             251,820  $                  22.95 
45130 R0247249 TRACT A CHARTER OAKS 4/26/21  $         800,000               40,685  $                  19.66 
45132 R0622708 LOT 6-B2 THE MEADOWS FILING 17 AREA 2 AMD 2 6/18/24  $         856,849               63,619  $                  13.47 
45132 R0621573 LOT 6G-3A-1 MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 17 12/22/23  $      1,171,546               78,136  $                  14.99 
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45132 R0619786 LOT 6G-3C MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 15    7/31/23  $      1,433,777             116,380  $                  12.32 
45132 R0619865 LOT 6-A-1D-3A-1 MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 18 5/10/23  $      2,482,480             109,562  $                  22.66 
45132 R0488224 LOT 6G-1B THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 8    4/4/23  $      1,085,000               37,165  $                  29.19 
45132 R0619042+1 LOT 6-A-1A & 6-A-1B MEADOWS 17 AREA 4 AMD 14 10/7/22  $      1,200,000               99,304  $                  12.08 
45132 R0618463 LOT 6-A THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 AMD 1 7/13/22  $      1,139,765               84,427  $                  13.50 
45132 R0496218 LOT 1 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 7/6/22  $         640,201               71,133  $                   9.00 
45132 R0496225 LOT 5 THE MEADOWS 17 AREA 2 4/12/22  $      1,151,073               54,798  $                  21.01 
45136 R0619220 LOT 3B THE MEADOWS 19 PARCEL 2N AMD 1 12/19/22  $      5,000,000             355,321  $                  14.07 
45136 R0617796 LOT 1 CANYONSIDE 3 9/13/22  $      5,130,600             599,041  $                   8.56 
45136 R0617369 LOT 2 SANDERS BUSINESS PARK 3/14/22  $      2,750,000             281,268  $                   9.78 
45136 R0611789 PT 2 TRACTS IN N1/2NE1/4 22-8-67 PT LSP 2988 11/30/20  $      1,950,000             519,235  $                   3.76 
45136 R0409251 TR IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-8-67    8/3/20  $         904,000             279,782  $                   3.23 
45136 R0459883 TRACT IN SE1/4SE1/4 22-6-67 6/15/20  $      1,200,000             869,022  $                   1.38 
55103 R0466322 LOT 2 BLOCK 2 HECKENDORF RANCH 2 8/15/22  $      2,150,000             225,162  $                   9.55 
55103 R0617369 LOT 2 SANDERS BUSINESS PARK    6.457 AM/L 3/14/22  $      2,750,000             281,268  $                   9.78 
55103 R0614280+1 LOTS 1 AND 2 BROOKSIDE BUSINESS CENTER 4 2ND AMD 4/29/21  $      2,800,000             295,563  $                   9.47 
55103 R0611789 PT 2 TRACTS IN N1/2NE1/4 22-8-67 PT LSP 2988 11/30/20  $      1,950,000             519,235  $                   3.76 
55103 R0409251 TR IN NE1/4SE1/4 15-8-67    8/3/20  $         904,000             279,782  $                   3.23 
55103 R0409252+1 TR IN SE1/4 15-8-67 AKA MOST OF PARCEL B & C AND TRACT IN E1/2NE1/4     3/5/20  $      1,513,570             127,582  $                  11.86 
55192 ELBERT PT SW1/4NE1/4 27-6-66 10/5/21  $         600,000             566,280  $                   1.06 
55192 ELBERT 8570 ALAN RIDGE RD, KIOWA 8/14/23  $         412,000             336,283  $                   1.23 
55192 ELBERT 7925 CHERRYWOOD LOOP, KIOWA 3/11/24  $         950,000             234,788  $                   4.05 
55192 ELBERT ELIZABETH CROSS ROADS BUS PARK LOT: 20 TRACT C, ELIZABETH 3/3/22  $         200,000               28,750  $                   6.96 
55192 ELBERT DESTINY VENTURES II LOT: B-1, ELIZABETH 12/27/21  $      1,700,000             181,645  $                   9.36 
55192 ELBERT QUARTER: NE SECTION: 13 TOWNSHIP: 8 RANGE: 65, ELIZABETH 5/24/23  $      1,000,000               87,120  $                  11.48 
65103 R0162835 LOT 7A BLK 17 SEDALIA PER LLV 2007072104 7/19/22  $         295,000               21,736  $                  13.57 
65103 R0611321 LOT 4A TITAN ROAD INDUSTRIAL PARK 1 4TH AMD 1/26/22  $      1,500,000             192,492  $                   7.79 
65103 R0276816 LOT 21  REYNOLDS INDUSTRIAL PARK 11/29/21  $         600,000               49,266  $                  12.18 
65103 R0617343 LOT 11A-1 REYNOLDS INDUSTRIAL PARK AMD 3 11/9/21  $      2,760,000               92,164  $                  29.95 
65103 R0413325 TRACT IN NW1/4NE1/4 10-7-68 AKA PARCEL 1 BRADLEY EXEMPTION 11/1/21  $         970,000             134,600  $                   7.21 
65120 R0086422 TR NW1/4NW1/4 34-9-67. BEING A PLOT IN LARKSPUR 324-259 5/6/24  $         160,000               34,848  $                   4.59 
65120 R0457630 LOT 5-A2 LARKSPUR SOUTH 2ND AMD 12/7/20  $         200,000               62,291  $                   3.21 
65120 R0610309 LOT 4A BLOCK A DONLEY'S ADDITION MINOR AMD AKA RESUBDIVISION 6/23/20  $         150,000               13,373  $                  11.22 
65120 R0086983 LOT 5 BLK A DONLEY'S ADD TO LARKSPUR AND SOUTH 88 FT OF LOT 6 BLK     12/27/19  $         260,000               39,204  $                   6.63 
65121 R0175281 2 TRS IN NW1/4SE1/4 31-9-67 FKA LOTS 9A & 10C ABBE HILLS ACRES 3/18/22  $         335,000                     10  $           33,500.00 
65121 R0179995+1 TR NW1/4NE1/4 4-10-67 & PT W1/2NE1/4 4-10-67 N OF FOX FARM RD  2/23/22  $      1,375,000                     39  $           34,933.94 
65121 R0361828 TR IN W1/2SW1/4 3-10-67 3/26/21  $         540,000                     35  $           15,428.57 
65121 R0611786 TR IN NW1/4 20-10-67 (PARCEL A UNRECORDED LSP) 11/6/20  $         467,000                     35  $           13,297.27 
65121 R0361828 TR IN W1/2SW1/4 3-10-67 9/25/20  $         520,000                     35  $           14,857.14 
65122 R0086422 TR NW1/4NW1/4 34-9-67 BEING A PLOT IN LARKSPUR 324-259 5/6/24  $         160,000               34,848  $                   4.59 
65122 R0457630 LOT 5-A2 LARKSPUR SOUTH 2ND AMD 12/7/20  $         200,000               62,291  $                   3.21 
65122 R0610309 LOT 4A BLOCK A DONLEY'S ADDITION MINOR AMD AKA RESUBDIVISION 6/23/20  $         150,000               13,373  $                  11.22 
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65122 R0086983 LOT 5 BLK A DONLEY'S ADD TO LARKSPUR AND SOUTH 88 FT OF LOT 6 BLK     12/27/19  $         260,000               39,204  $                   6.63 
65811 R0439875 TRACT IN SE1/4SE1/4 31-8-68   2/6/24  $         280,000                     37  $             7,567.57 
65811 R0617724 TRACT IN E1/2NW1/4SW1/4  19-8-68    1/31/23  $         200,000                     10  $           20,000.00 
65811 R0619116 TR IN E1/2NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN SW1/4NW1/4 20-8-68 ALL LYING N OF JA      1/3/23  $         475,000                     36  $           13,279.28 
65811 R0619115 TR IN N1/2NW1/4NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN N1/2NW1/4NW1/4  20-8-68 & N1/2             11/16/22  $         475,000                     35  $           13,418.08 
65811 R0617311 TR IN W1/2SE1/4 9-8-69 LSP 10005723 PARCEL B 9/23/22  $         270,000                       5  $           53,892.22 
65813 R0439875 TRACT IN SE1/4SE1/4 31-8-68   2/6/24  $         280,000                     37  $             7,567.57 
65813 R0617724 TRACT IN E1/2NW1/4SW1/4  19-8-68    1/31/23  $         200,000                     10  $           20,000.00 
65813 R0619116 TR IN E1/2NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN SW1/4NW1/4 20-8-68 ALL LYING N OF JA      1/3/23  $         475,000                     36  $           13,279.28 
65813 R0619115 TR IN N1/2NW1/4NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN N1/2NW1/4NW1/4  20-8-68 & N1/2             11/16/22  $         475,000                     35  $           13,418.08 
65813 R0617311 TR IN W1/2SE1/4 9-8-69 LSP 10005723 PARCEL B 9/23/22  $         270,000                       5  $           53,892.22 
65821 R0439875 TRACT IN SE1/4SE1/4 31-8-68   2/6/24  $         280,000                     37  $             7,567.57 
65821 R0617724 TRACT IN E1/2NW1/4SW1/4  19-8-68    1/31/23  $         200,000                     10  $           20,000.00 
65821 R0619116 TR IN E1/2NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN SW1/4NW1/4 20-8-68 ALL LYING N OF JA      1/3/23  $         475,000                     36  $           13,279.28 
65821 R0619115 TR IN N1/2NW1/4NE1/4 19-8-68 & TR IN N1/2NW1/4NW1/4  20-8-68 & N1/2             11/16/22  $         475,000                     35  $           13,418.08 
65821 R0617311 TR IN W1/2SE1/4 9-8-69 LSP 10005723 PARCEL B 9/23/22  $         270,000                       5  $           53,892.22 
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